Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results

Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2020 and 12/31/2020

Vendor Name

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original
Contract

Approved/Filed

Date

CURRIER MCCABE &
ASSOCIATES INC

Office of Information
Technology Services

C000632

$12,189,058.80

$6,998,557.24

02/27/2020

02/26/2027

Integrated Eligibility System
(IES) - staff augmentation

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/27/2020

EXPERIS US LLC

Office of Information
Technology Services

C000633

$14,241,850.56

$6,306,934.54

02/27/2020

02/26/2027

Integrated Eligibility System
(IES) - staff augmentation

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/27/2020

ICF INCORPORATED
LLC

Department of
Transportation

C037696

$1,685,978.03

$1,131,050.25

02/01/2020

01/31/2025

Statewide transportation plan
services

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/14/2020

3M HEALTH
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

Central Office Medical
Bill Paying Unit
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C161547

$100,396.50

$100,396.50

07/18/2019

07/17/2023

Medicaid bill payment software

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

12/08/2020




RESEARCH

FOUNDATION FOR
MENTAL HYGIENE

Office of Mental Health

C100918

$60,110,117.00

$51,920,735.75

11/01/2019

10/31/2024

Mental health finance and
delivery restructuring services

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/19/2020

OPTUMINSIGHT INC

Office of Information
Technology Services

C000660

$1.00

$0.00

10/01/2020

09/30/2025

Integrated Eligibility System
(IES) - System Integrator
Master Service Agreement -
Lot 1

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

10/07/2020

INFORMATICA
CORPORATION

Office of Information
Technology Services

C000624

$196,152.00

$135,720.98

01/21/2020

01/20/2021

Informatica system upgrade

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

01/21/2020

THUNDERCAT
TECHNOLOGY LLC

State Insurance Fund

C000513

$199,693.87

$0.00

03/15/2020

03/14/2021

Sumo Logic

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/26/2020

TEMPUS NOVA LLC

Attorney General,
Office of the

C105352

$180,140.00

$86,085.85

10/01/2020

07/30/2021

Evaluation of OAG electronic
storage solutions

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

10/14/2020

WSP USA SERVICES

INC

Department of
Transportation
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C037694

$18,809,492.00

$14,398,736.69

02/01/2020

01/31/2025

Electronic traffic &
management systems of
Hudson Valley Transportation
Management Center

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

02/26/2020




Consultant -

Integrated Eligibility System |Information
INFOSYS PUBLIC Office of Information (IES) - System Integrator And
SERVICES INC Technology Services 000663 $1.00 $0.00] 1070172020 09/30/2025 Master Service Agreement - Technology 10/07/2020
Lot 4 Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Information
SUMTOTAL City University . And
SYSTEMS INC Accounting Office OP00010 $163,000.00 $162,934.80/(05/07/2020 (06/30/2020 | Final payment for C121802 Technology 05/22/2020
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Information
INTERRAI Department of Health |C034033 $0.00 $0.00/(12/01/2018 |11/30/2027 || InterRAI Assessment Tool ?:fhnology 08/25/2020
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
UNIVERSITY OF State Bducat lliletliveri/. of Eew York tSta‘ce IAnfzrmation
KANSAS CTR FOR ate tducation C013936 | $18,147,887.00| $9,050,259.79|10/01/2020 |12/31/2025 |/} 1:ernative Assessmen n 09/25/2020
Department (NYSAA) in ELA, Mathand | Technology
RESEARCH . .
Science Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
LIGHTHOUSE . Opioid Treatment Access and || ormation
Office of Addiction . And
SOFTWARE . C004386 $1,036,800.00 $0.00/07/01/2020 |06/30/2025 |Dosage Central Registry - five 05/26/2020
Services and Supports Technology
SYSTEMS LLC year agreement .
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
PUBLIC Independent verification and IAnf(()lrmatlon
CONSULTING Department of Labor  |C000513 $5,455,200.00| $3,825,335.00|03/13/2020 |{03/12/2025 ||validation/quality assurance n 03/13/2020
. e Technology
GROUP LLC services for Ul modernization .
Solutions And
Services
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Consultant -

Onboarding Thruway to NYS || Information
ASK REPLY INC New York State CM04893 $75,131.00 $0.00|07/14/2020 | 11/30/2023 | Minority and Women Owned | And 08/03/2020
Thruway Authority Business Enterprise Contract || Technology
System Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
A-MAGINE Office For People with irjfzrmatwn
BUSINESS SERVICES |Developmental C0SCO0032| $1,196,000.00 $888,030.00/(05/01/2020 (04/30/2025 |OpenVMS consultant services Tn hnol 11/06/2020
INC Disabilities CCANoI0gy
Solutions And
Services
THE RESEARCH IC‘;nsult*t‘?“ -
FOUNDATION FOR Development & : ((;rrna ron
THE STATE Department of Health |C035372 $225,000.00 $225,000.00/(09/01/2020 (08/31/2022 |implementation of maternal & Tn ol 11/13/2020
UNIVERSITY OF infant health initiatives sef tI.lo Oglz q
NEW YORK OHons Al
Services
Consultant -
Information
INFOPEOPLE Office of Information Integrated Eligibility System And
CORPORATION Technology Services C000637 $4,162,248.00| $2,970,626.01|02/27/2020 ||02/26/2027 (IES) - staff augmentation Technology 02/27/2020
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
CSRA STATE AND Office of Inf ' I?I‘;esgratgd Eligi})ility System Klf(c)lrmation
LOCAL SOLUTIONS iee of Information | 656 $1.00 $0.00/10/01/2020 |09/30/2025 | IES) - System Integrator n 10/07/2020
LLC Technology Services Master Service Agreement - Technology
Lot1,2,3and4 Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
BOARD OF COOP Information
EDUCATIONAL State Education Manage statewide student and ||And
SERVICES ERIE Department C014036 $24,392,892.00 |$15,010,183.97|08/01/2020 |07/31/2025 educator data repository Technology 09/25/2020
COUNTY 1 Solutions And
Services
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Consultant -

PYRAMID MODEL | Office of Children & Training of trainers and Kl f?imaﬁon
1cc o7 LAndren 028923 $6,361,151.40| $2,700,361.25|05/01/2020 |01/31/2025 |implementation of Pyramid " 08/17/2020
CONSORTIUM Family Services . Technology
Model Consortium (PMC) .
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
America's One Stop Operating flffc()lrmatwn
NAVISITE LLC Department of Labor  |C000509 $14,351,800.00 | $7,689,071.00|04/01/2020 |03/31/2025 |System (AOSOS) software T:chnology 03/30/2020
support Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
CLASS MEASURES State Educai Implementation of diagnostic IAnf(()irmation
ate bucation C014039 | $12,972,148.00| $9,208,968.44(10/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |tool for school and district " 02/07/2020
INC Department . Technology
effectiveness and support .
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Oracle PeopleSoft advisory Information
METAFORMERS INC | Statewide Financial 00464 | §41000,000.00 [$32,014,233.7405/01/2020 |04/30/2025 |21 implementation services | And 05/07/2020
System for the Statewide Financial Technology
System - Primary Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Information
GARNET RIVER LLC |Department of C005348 $9,773,777.03| $7,105,147.02|07/01/2020 |06/30/2025 |SFS onboarding, legacy system | And 06/26/2020
Transportation maintenance and Technology
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
GUIDRY & EAST OF |30 - Health Klrt;?imanon
ARKANSAS LLC Science Center at C320512 $631,324.00|  $548,097.28 |11/18/2019 |05/17/2021 | Transplant consulting services Technology 03/13/2020
Brooklyn .
Solutions And
Services
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Consultant -

Information
INTERNATIONAL . C e
BUSINESS MACHINE | Office of Information -5 ¢ $277,318.88|  $277,318.88(02/27/2020 |12/09/2021 |Integrated Eligibility System | And 02/27/2020
Technology Services (IES) - staff augmentation Technology
CORPORATION .
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
TECHNOLOGY Office of the Stat 21 fzfma‘[lon
PROFESSIONALS fee of e State C001098 $143,252.00|  $143,252.00(05/26/2020 [05/24/2021 |Citrix XenApp upgrade " 05/26/2020
Comptroller Technology
GROUP INC .
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Information
GCOM SOFTWARE Office of Information Integrated Eligibility System And
LLC Technology Services C000634 $13,530,303.29 | $9,725,394.9102/27/2020 |02/26/2027 (IES) - staff augmentation Technology 02/27/2020
Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Integrated Eligibility System |Information
GCOM SOFTWARE | Office of Information | ¢4 $1.00 $0.00/10/01/2020 |09/30/2025 | IES) - System Integrator And 10/07/2020
LLC Technology Services Master Service Agreement - Technology
Lot1,2and 3 Solutions And
Services
Consultant -
Integrated Eligibility System Information
ACCENTURE LLp | Office of Information -5 $1.00 $0.00/10/01/2020 |09/30/2025 | IES) - System Integrator And 10/07/2020
Technology Services Master Service Agreement - Technology
Lot1,3and4 Solutions And
Services
SUNY - Health . .
MILLER & MILONE ¢ ience Center at C320544 | S11,981,175.00| $1,459,743.49|08/01/2020 |07/31/2025 | inical denial and appeal Consultant -, ¢n020
PC services Legal Services
Brooklyn
SAE & ASSOCIATES |Community Dispute Drug Court evaluation services || o jian -
. C250670 $220,000.00 $156,600.00/(10/01/2019 {05/30/2024 |[- Queens Misdemeanor . 03/13/2020
LLC Resolution Legal Services
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Veterans Treatment Court




State University of

Legal services related to

Consultant -

POLSINELLI PC New York - System C003668 $50,000.00 $26,030.50/(07/02/2020 (07/01/2021 |Federal 340B prescription drug Leeal Services 07/02/2020
Administration program £
Department of
MAYNARD COOPER |Corrections and Outside legal counsel for Consultant -
& GALE PC Community C161563 $250,000.00 | $181,989.1110/01/2019 [12/31/2022 religious discrimination lawsuit |Logal Services 12/17/2020
Supervision
FRIEDMAN KAPLAN [Justice Center for the Outside counsel services for Consultant -
SEILER AND Protection of People |C000120 $125,000.00|  $54,180.00 12/13/2018 [07/31/2020 | - = o0 Leoal Services |05/22/2020
ADELMAN with Special Needs q &
KUTAK ROCK LLp |Officeof theState 566 $200,000.00|  $25,799.2107/06/2020 |07/05/2025 | Special Counsel to the ABLE |Consultant - 7,555
Comptroller program Legal Services
Special counsel to the College )
KUTAK ROCK LLp | Office of the State C001107 $550,000.00|  $126,157.82/07/06/2020 |07/05/2025 |Choice Savings Tuition Consultant - 10 0 0020
Comptroller Legal Services
program
Appellate Division - Full-time staff attqrney at Consultant -
JESSICA HILTS ESQ $900048 $500,469.00|  $110,812.50(12/01/2019 |11/30/2024 |Otsego County Children's Law . 01/06/2020
3rd Department Office Legal Services
JACQUELINE Appellate Division - Senior attorney for minors - Consultant -
RICCIANI 3rd Departmont $900050 $924,170.00|  $360,388.74|06/01/2020 |05/31/2025 | P County Logal Services 06/10/2020
Justice Center for the . .
GIRVIN & Protection of People  |C000121 $300,000.00|  $229.728.00|08/01/2019 [07/31/2024 | Qutside legal counsel for civil - Consultant - o5 ), ) ) g
FERLAZZO PC . . rights discrimination lawsuit Legal Services
with Special Needs
JAMES P CURRAN | AAppellate Division - g5 $748,392.00|  $512,171.4110/01/2020 |09/30/2025 | Senior attorney forminors - Consultant - 1577
3rd Department Essex County Legal Services
Outside Legal Counsel for
HESLIN Intellectual Propt Right C Itant
ROTHENBERG College at Plattsburgh  |CM03203 $2,566.88 $2,566.8807/01/2018 |06/30/2023 “gTec (;la rl‘(’%e‘iyt ég S L"nsfsan " 1102712020
FARLEY & MESITI PC an : raaemar clate €gal dervices
Services
HESLIN Consultant -
ROTHENBERG SUNY at Albany CM03203 $45,000.00 |  $22,237.68/07/01/2018 |06/30/2023 | Trademark services Leoal Services |11/25/2020
FARLEY & MESITI PC £
Outside counsel for matters
ilil? SKAUERROSE | ccutive Chamber | C000245 $230,000.00|  $129,364.12(10/01/2019 [09/30/2020 |related to Campaign Financing fgg:fg:?vtwes 06/30/2020
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PROSKAUER ROSE

Outside legal counsel for

Consultant -

Executive Chamber C000247 $380,000.00|  $282,752.36|05/08/2020 |12/01/2022 |matter related to changes in the . 07/23/2020

LLP . Legal Services
NYS Election Law

ROEMER WALLENS New York State Outside counsel for Consultant -
GOLD & MINEAUX C111978 $200,000.00|  $196,267.38|01/01/2020 |12/31/2023 |independent investigations of : 03/16/2020

Assembly Legal Services
LLP sexual harassment

. . Outside legal counsel for Stony

State University of .

BALLARD SPAHR |\o 0 Vork - System  |C003646 | $1,500,000.00 $0.0005/15/2020 |05/14/2024 | Brook Village Consultant - 55,15779

LLP

Administration

Public-Private-Partnership
dormitory project

Legal Services
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