Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results
Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2020 and 12/31/2020

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
CURRIER MCCABE & ASSOCIATES INC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000632	\$12,189,058.80	\$6,998,557.24	02/27/2020	02/26/2027	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - staff augmentation	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/27/2020
EXPERIS US LLC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000633	\$14,241,850.56	\$6,306,934.54	02/27/2020	02/26/2027	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - staff augmentation	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/27/2020
ICF INCORPORATED LLC	Department of Transportation	C037696	\$1,685,978.03	\$1,131,050.25	02/01/2020	01/31/2025	Statewide transportation plan services	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/14/2020
3M HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS	Central Office Medical Bill Paying Unit	C161547	\$100,396.50	\$100,396.50	07/18/2019	07/17/2023	Medicaid bill payment software	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	12/08/2020

RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR MENTAL HYGIENE	Office of Mental Health	C100918	\$60,110,117.00	\$51,920,735.75	11/01/2019	10/31/2024	Mental health finance and delivery restructuring services	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/19/2020
OPTUMINSIGHT INC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000660	\$1.00	\$0.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - System Integrator Master Service Agreement - Lot 1	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/07/2020
INFORMATICA CORPORATION	Office of Information Technology Services	C000624	\$196,152.00	\$135,720.98	01/21/2020	01/20/2021	Informatica system upgrade	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	01/21/2020
THUNDERCAT TECHNOLOGY LLC	State Insurance Fund	C000513	\$199,693.87	\$0.00	03/15/2020	03/14/2021	Sumo Logic	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/26/2020
TEMPUS NOVA LLC	Attorney General, Office of the	C105352	\$180,140.00	\$86,085.85	10/01/2020	07/30/2021	Evaluation of OAG electronic storage solutions	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/14/2020
WSP USA SERVICES INC	Department of Transportation	C037694	\$18,809,492.00	\$14,398,736.69	02/01/2020	01/31/2025	Electronic traffic & management systems of Hudson Valley Transportation Management Center	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/26/2020

INFOSYS PUBLIC SERVICES INC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000663	\$1.00	\$0.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - System Integrator Master Service Agreement - Lot 4	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/07/2020
SUMTOTAL SYSTEMS INC	City University Accounting Office	OP00010	\$163,000.00	\$162,934.80	05/07/2020	06/30/2020	Final payment for C121802	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	05/22/2020
INTERRAI	Department of Health	C034033	\$0.00	\$0.00	12/01/2018	11/30/2027	InterRAI Assessment Tool	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	08/25/2020
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS CTR FOR RESEARCH	State Education Department	C013936	\$18,147,887.00	\$9,050,259.79	10/01/2020	12/31/2025	Delivery of New York State Alternative Assessment (NYSAA) in ELA, Math and Science	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	09/25/2020
LIGHTHOUSE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LLC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004386	\$1,036,800.00	\$0.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Opioid Treatment Access and Dosage Central Registry - five year agreement	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	05/26/2020
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP LLC	Department of Labor	C000513	\$5,455,200.00	\$3,825,335.00	03/13/2020	03/12/2025	Independent verification and validation/quality assurance services for UI modernization	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	03/13/2020

ASK REPLY INC	New York State Thruway Authority	CM04893	\$75,131.00	\$0.00	07/14/2020	11/30/2023	Onboarding Thruway to NYS Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Contract System	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	08/03/2020
A-MAGINE BUSINESS SERVICES INC	Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C0SCO0032	\$1,196,000.00	\$888,030.00	05/01/2020	04/30/2025	OpenVMS consultant services	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	11/06/2020
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	Department of Health	C035372	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	09/01/2020	08/31/2022	Development & implementation of maternal & infant health initiatives	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	11/13/2020
INFOPEOPLE CORPORATION	Office of Information Technology Services	C000637	\$4,162,248.00	\$2,970,626.01	02/27/2020	02/26/2027	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - staff augmentation	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/27/2020
CSRA STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS LLC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000656	\$1.00	\$0.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - System Integrator Master Service Agreement - Lot 1, 2, 3 and 4	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/07/2020
BOARD OF COOP EDUCATIONAL SERVICES ERIE COUNTY 1	State Education Department	C014036	\$24,392,892.00	\$15,010,183.97	08/01/2020	07/31/2025	Manage statewide student and educator data repository	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	09/25/2020

PYRAMID MODEL CONSORTIUM	Office of Children & Family Services	C028923	\$6,361,151.40	\$2,700,361.25	05/01/2020	01/31/2025	Training of trainers and implementation of Pyramid Model Consortium (PMC)	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	08/17/2020
NAVISITE LLC	Department of Labor	C000509	\$14,351,800.00	\$7,689,071.00	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	America's One Stop Operating System (AOSOS) software support	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	03/30/2020
CLASS MEASURES INC	State Education Department	C014039	\$12,972,148.00	\$9,208,968.44	10/01/2019	06/30/2024	Implementation of diagnostic tool for school and district effectiveness and support	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/07/2020
METAFORMERS INC	Statewide Financial System	C000464	\$41,000,000.00	\$32,014,233.74	05/01/2020	04/30/2025	Oracle PeopleSoft advisory and implementation services for the Statewide Financial System - Primary	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	05/07/2020
GARNET RIVER LLC	Department of Transportation	C005348	\$9,773,777.03	\$7,105,147.02	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	SFS onboarding, legacy system maintenance and	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	06/26/2020
GUIDRY & EAST OF ARKANSAS LLC	SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	C320512	\$631,324.00	\$548,097.28	11/18/2019	05/17/2021	Transplant consulting services	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	03/13/2020

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE CORPORATION	Office of Information Technology Services	C000636	\$277,318.88	\$277,318.88	02/27/2020	12/09/2021	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - staff augmentation	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/27/2020
TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS GROUP INC	Office of the State Comptroller	C001098	\$143,252.00	\$143,252.00	05/26/2020	05/24/2021	Citrix XenApp upgrade	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	05/26/2020
GCOM SOFTWARE LLC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000634	\$13,530,303.29	\$9,725,394.91	02/27/2020	02/26/2027	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - staff augmentation	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	02/27/2020
GCOM SOFTWARE LLC	Office of Information Technology Services	C000658	\$1.00	\$0.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - System Integrator Master Service Agreement - Lot 1, 2 and 3	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/07/2020
ACCENTURE LLP	Office of Information Technology Services	C000655	\$1.00	\$0.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Integrated Eligibility System (IES) - System Integrator Master Service Agreement - Lot 1, 3 and 4	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	10/07/2020
MILLER & MILONE PC	SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	C320544	\$11,981,175.00	\$1,459,743.49	08/01/2020	07/31/2025	Clinical denial and appeal services	Consultant - Legal Services	12/28/2020
SAE & ASSOCIATES LLC	Community Dispute Resolution	C250670	\$220,000.00	\$156,600.00	10/01/2019	05/30/2024	Drug Court evaluation services - Queens Misdemeanor Veterans Treatment Court	Consultant - Legal Services	03/13/2020

POLSINELLI PC	State University of New York - System Administration	C003668	\$50,000.00	\$26,030.50	07/02/2020	07/01/2021	Legal services related to Federal 340B prescription drug program	Consultant - Legal Services	07/02/2020
MAYNARD COOPER & GALE PC	Department of Corrections and Community Supervision	C161563	\$250,000.00	\$181,989.11	10/01/2019	12/31/2022	Outside legal counsel for religious discrimination lawsuit	Consultant - Legal Services	12/17/2020
FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER AND ADELMAN	Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C000120	\$125,000.00	\$54,180.00	12/13/2018	07/31/2020	Outside counsel services for law enforcement requests	Consultant - Legal Services	05/22/2020
KUTAK ROCK LLP	Office of the State Comptroller	C001106	\$200,000.00	\$25,799.21	07/06/2020	07/05/2025	Special Counsel to the ABLE program	Consultant - Legal Services	07/06/2020
KUTAK ROCK LLP	Office of the State Comptroller	C001107	\$550,000.00	\$126,157.82	07/06/2020	07/05/2025	Special counsel to the College Choice Savings Tuition program	Consultant - Legal Services	07/06/2020
JESSICA HILTS ESQ	Appellate Division - 3rd Department	S900048	\$500,469.00	\$110,812.50	12/01/2019	11/30/2024	Full-time staff attorney at Otsego County Children's Law Office	Consultant - Legal Services	01/06/2020
JACQUELINE RICCIANI	Appellate Division - 3rd Department	S900050	\$924,170.00	\$360,388.74	06/01/2020	05/31/2025	Senior attorney for minors - Sullivan County	Consultant - Legal Services	06/10/2020
GIRVIN & FERLAZZO PC	Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C000121	\$300,000.00	\$229,728.00	08/01/2019	07/31/2024	Outside legal counsel for civil rights discrimination lawsuit	Consultant - Legal Services	05/22/2020
JAMES P CURRAN	Appellate Division - 3rd Department	s900051	\$748,392.00	\$512,171.41	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Senior attorney for minors - Essex County	Consultant - Legal Services	10/17/2020
HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC	College at Plattsburgh	CM03203	\$2,566.88	\$2,566.88	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	Outside Legal Counsel for Intellectual Proptery Rights and Trademark Related Services	Consultant - Legal Services	10/27/2020
HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC	SUNY at Albany	CM03203	\$45,000.00	\$22,237.68	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	Trademark services	Consultant - Legal Services	11/25/2020
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP	Executive Chamber	C000245	\$230,000.00	\$129,364.12	10/01/2019	09/30/2020	Outside counsel for matters related to Campaign Financing and the Election Commission	Consultant - Legal Services	06/30/2020

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP	Executive Chamber	C000247	\$380,000.00	\$282,752.36	05/08/2020	12/01/2022	Imattor related to abong an the	Consultant - Legal Services	07/23/2020
ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX LLP	New York State Assembly	C111978	\$200,000.00	\$196,267.38	01/01/2020	12/31/2023	Outside counsel for independent investigations of sexual harassment	Consultant - Legal Services	03/16/2020
BALLARD SPAHR LLP	State University of New York - System Administration	C003646	\$1,500,000.00	\$0.00	05/15/2020		Outside legal counsel for Stony Brook Village Public-Private-Partnership dormitory project	Consultant - Legal Services	05/15/2020